

The Price Lists are not inclusive of all stocked parts. If you require a part that is not listed, please contact the Pioneer Parts Department at 888-623-8489 or 501-623-8489. All prices are U.S. Dollars.

Parts are listed by Figure and Reference Number. If you need further detail, please refer to the corresponding Pioneer Parts Catalog. Most Pioneer parts are interchangeable with a number of other major motorcycle models such as Honda, Yamaha, and Suzuki, as well as other Chinese manufactured motorcycles.

<b>PIONEER XF150GY and XF200GY PARTS PRICES</b>					
<b>MODEL</b>	<b>FIG No.</b>	<b>REF No.</b>	<b>PART No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Retail Price (USD)</b>
XF150GY	E0		XF150GY-Engine	Engine Assembly	689.45
XF150GY	E09	3	1321001-315D-30	Piston	36.88
XF150GY	E09		1330000-315D-30	Piston Ring Set	43.60
XF150GY	E12	1	1610000-837-00	Carburetor Assembly	159.98
<b>XF200GY</b>					
XF200GY	E0		XF200GY-Engine	Engine Assembly	699.80
XF200GY	E09	3	1321001-315D-30	Piston	36.88
XF200GY	E09	2	1330000-315D-30	Piston Ring Set	44.89
XF200GY	E12	1	1610000-837-00	Carburetor Assembly	159.98
<b>XF150/200G Y-2</b>					
XF150/200G Y-2	F05	1	5240000-837-30-GY-2	Front Shock Absorber, Right (GY-2 inverted)	190.00
XF150/200G Y-2	F05	2	5250000-837-30-GY-2	Front Shock Absorber, Left (GY-2 inverted)	190.00
XF150/200G	F11	1	6600000-837-00	Rear Disc Brake Assembly	175.65
<b>XF150/200G</b>					
XF150/200G	E01	3	1211000-315D-30	Cylinder Block	125.55
XF150/200G	E01	14	GB/T 5787-1986	Spark Plug	2.50
XF150/200G	E02	10	1471001-315D-30	Intake Valve	14.66
XF150/200G	E02	11	1471002-315D-30	Exhaust Valve	18.89
XF150/200G	E06	1	3470000-315D-30	Starter Motor Assembly	175.66
XF150/200G Y	E07	0	XF150/200GY-Magneto	Magneto Assembly, Flywheel	236.99
XF150/200G	E07	5	3111000-315D-30	Magneto Rotor Assembly	135.88
XF150/200G	E07	6	3112000-315D-30	Magneto Stator Assembly	135.88
XF150/200G	E08	0	XF150/200GY-Clutch	Clutch Assembly	123.55
XF150/200G	E10	19	2374001-315D-30	Front Wheel Sprocket	10.00
XF150/200G	F01	1	3310000-837-00	Headlight Assembly	48.99
XF150/200G	F01	5	4311001-837-00	Headlight Cover: Apple Green	48.65
XF150/200G	F01	5	4311001-837-00	Headlight Cover: Middle Yellow	48.65
XF150/200G	F01	5	4311001-837-00	Headlight Cover: Suzuki Red	48.65
XF150/200G	F01	5	4311001-837-00	Headlight Cover: Tint Silver Blue	48.65
XF150/200G	F02	1	3700000-837-00	Speedometer Set Assembly	135.50
XF150/200G	F02	2	3540000-837-00	Ignition Switch	48.60
XF150/200G	F02	3	4670000-837-20	Cable, Speedometer	14.60
XF150/200G	F03	1	4631000-837-10	Cable, Throttle	14.50
XF150/200G	F03	2	4620000-837-10	Cable, Clutch	15.50
XF150/200G	F03	3	3510000-837-00	Handle Switch Assembly, Right	34.62
XF150/200G	F03	5	GB/T818-1985	Screw M4 x 12	0.32
XF150/200G	F03	6	3520000-837-00	Handle Switch Assembly, Left	34.62
XF150/200G	F03	9	4730000-837-00	Right Handlebar Grip	6.89
XF150/200G	F03	10	4740000-837-00	Left Handlebar Grip	5.25
XF150/200G	F03	11	4731003-738-00	Upper Housing (Throttle Assembly)	8.89
XF150/200G	F03	12	4731004-738-00	Lower Housing	8.89
XF150/200G	F03	15	4760000-703-00	Handle Set, Left (Front Clutch Lever Assembly)	26.75

**PIONEER XF150GY and XF200GY PARTS PRICES**

<b>MODEL</b>	<b>FIG No.</b>	<b>REF No.</b>	<b>PART No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Retail Price (USD)</b>
XF150/200G	F03	15	4760000-703-00	Lever, Clutch	5.35
XF150/200G	F03	13	GB/T818-1985	Screw M5 x 20	0.28
XF150/200G	F03	19	5851000-837-20	Mirror Assembly, Right	14.50
XF150/200G	F03	20	5852000-837-20	Mirror Assembly, Left	14.50
XF150/200G	F04	1	5131000-837-00	Upper Panel (Upper Triple Clamp)	65.60
XF150/200G	F04	3	4711004-837-00	Handlebar (Steering Bar) (Pole, Steering)	22.35
XF150/200G	F04	7	5121005-837-00	Lock Nut	2.99
XF150/200G	F04	12	3592002-837-00	Clip, Choke Cable	6.89
XF150/200G	F04	13	4632000-837-00	Cable, Carburetor	14.65
XF150/200G	F04	13	4632000-837-00	Cable, Choke	14.65
XF150/200G	F04		XF150/200GY-TnLt	Turn Light Assembly (Front Right and Left)	13.89
XF150/200G	F05	1	5240000-837-30	Front Shock Absorber, Right	155.00
XF150/200G	F05	2	5250000-837-30	Front Shock Absorber, Left	155.00
XF150/200G	F06	4	GB/T5787-1986	Bolt M8 x 35	0.55
XF150/200G	F06	6	4810000-837-00	Steering Lock	24.88
XF150/200G	F07	1	5310000-837-00	Front Fender: Apple Green	32.50
XF150/200G	F07	1	5310000-837-00	Front Fender: Middle Yellow	32.50
XF150/200G	F07	1	5310000-837-00	Front Fender: Suzuki Red	32.50
XF150/200G	F07	1	5310000-837-00	Front Fender: Tint Silver Blue	32.50
XF150/200G	F07	1	5310000-837-00	Front Fender: Tint Silver Blue/Middle Yellow	32.50
XF150/200G	F07	2	5351005-837-10	Cushion, Front Fender	0.95
XF150/200G	F07	3	9111001-837-00	Washer (Bushing)	1.42
XF150/200G	F08	1	5461000-837-10	Hub Assembly, Front Wheel	98.80
XF150/200G	F08	2	5460000-837-10	Rim Assembly, Front Wheel	89.90
XF150/200G	F08	4	5480000-837-10	Inner Tube - Front Tire	6.75
XF150/200G	F08	5	5470000-837-10	Tire, Front	47.50
XF150/200G Y	F08	9	5550000-837-00	Speedo Drive Assembly (Box Assembly, Speedometer)	19.98
XF150/200G	F08	11	5431001-837-30	Front Wheel Axle	8.96
XF150/200G	F09	2	4754001-837-00	Brake Lever Assembly (Lever, Front Brake)	8.90
XF150/200G	F09	0	XF150/200GY-FrBrk	Front Brake Assembly	145.89
XF150/200G	F10	1	6470000-837-10	Tire, Rear	49.90
XF150/200G	F10	4	6460000-837-10	Rim Assembly, Rear Wheel	89.90
XF150/200G	F10	5	6461000-837-10	Hub Assembly, Rear Wheel	99.90
XF150/200G	F10	9	2951004-837-10	Rear Wheel Sprocket	24.50
XF150/200G	F10	14	6431001-837-00	Rear Wheel Axle	14.99
XF150/200G Y	F10		XF150/200GY-RrWheel	Rear Wheel Assembly	135.00
XF150/200G	F11B	4,5	6511009/6511010	Rear Drum Brake Assembly	59.89
XF150/200G	F11B	5	6511009	Rear Brake Shoe	18.98
XF150/200G	F12	1	1691000-703-00	Pet Cock, Fuel Cock (Switch, Fuel Tank)	24.65
XF150/200G	F12	7	1661000-837-00	Fuel Tank	98.60
XF150/200G	F12	10	1681002-837-00	Front Cushion, Fuel Tank	1.80
XF150/200G	F12	13	4820000-837-00	Fuel Lock (Fuel Cap)	19.97
XF150/200G	F12	16	1682004-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Left: Apple Green	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	16	1682004-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Left: Middle Yellow	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	16	1682004-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Left: Suzuki Red	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	16	1682004-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Left: Tint Silver Blue	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	17	1682003-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Right: Apple Green	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	17	1682003-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Right: Middle Yellow	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	17	1682003-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Right: Suzuki Red	36.50
XF150/200G	F12	17	1682003-837-00	Fuel Tank Hood, Right: Tint Silver Blue	36.50

**PIONEER XF150GY and XF200GY PARTS PRICES**

<b>MODEL</b>	<b>FIG No.</b>	<b>REF No.</b>	<b>PART No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Retail Price (USD)</b>
XF150/200G	F13	11	4541000-837-00	Luggage Carrier (Rear Carrier Weld)	49.75
XF150/200G	F13	0	XF150/200GY-Seat	Seat Assembly	89.90
XF150/200G	F14	1	4331027-837-00	Right Side Cover: Apple Green	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	1	4331027-837-00	Right Side Cover: Suzuki Red	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	1	4331027-837-00	Right Side Cover: Tint Silver Blue	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	1	4331027-837-00	Right Side Cover: Tint Silver Blue/Middle Yellow	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	1	4331027-837-00	Right Side Cover: Yellow	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	2	4372003-837-00	Right Decorative Cover (silver)	16.89
XF150/200G	F14	3	4374001-837-00	Left Side Cover: Apple Green	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	3	4374001-837-00	Left Side Cover: Suzuki Red	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	3	4374001-837-00	Left Side Cover: Tint Silver Blue	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	3	4374001-837-00	Left Side Cover: Tint Silver Blue/Middle Yellow	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	3	4374001-837-00	Left Side Cover: Yellow	38.98
XF150/200G	F14	4	4373003-837-00	Left Decorative Cover (silver)	16.89
XF150/200G	F14	6	9111011-837-00	Bolt M6 x 20	0.45
XF150/200G	F14	7	4371001-837-00	Mid-Hood, Tail Color: Apple Green	35.50
XF150/200G	F14	7	4371001-837-00	Mid-Hood, Tail Color: Middle Yellow	35.50
XF150/200G	F14	7	4371001-837-00	Mid-Hood, Tail Color: Suzuki Red	35.50
XF150/200G	F14	7	4371001-837-00	Mid-Hood, Tail Color: Tint Silver Blue	35.50
XF150/200G	F15	1	1710000-837-10	Air Cleaner Assembly	59.80
XF150/200G	F16	0	XF150/200GY-Muffler	Muffler (Ref. 1,2,3)	187.90
XF150/200G	F16		XF150/200GY-MfGsk	Gasket, Muffler	1.55
XF150/200G	F17		All in Fig. F17	Foot Rests, Complete Assembly	48.99
XF150/200G	F17	1	4261000-738-00	Footrest, Front Right	9.95
XF150/200G	F17	8	4262000-738-00	Footrest, Front Left	9.95
XF150/200GY	F17		4274001	Footrest Peg, Rear (Fig 18-12 OB) (Different footrests - not shown in catalog)	9.95
XF150/200G	F18	**	GB5787-89	Bolt M8 x 85	1.30
XF150/200G	F18	1	4110000-837-30	Frame	289.85
XF150/200G	F18	2	4111012-837-00	Wire Clip	0.75
XF150/200G	F18	3	4123011-837-30	Plug	1.20
XF150/200G	F18	4	4111007-837-30	Upper Motor Mount Plate (Upper Panel)	3.65
XF150/200G	F18	9	GB/T6177-1986	Nut M8	0.45
XF150/200G	F18	10	4113002-738-00	Rubber Ring	0.75
XF150/200G	F18	12	GB/T 6187-1986	Nut M10	0.50
XF150/200G	F18	14	GB/T 818-1985	Screw M5 x 12	0.25
XF150/200G	F18	15	GB/T97.1-1985	Washer 5	0.25
XF150/200G	F18	17	4123011-837-00	Tube Clip	3.78
XF150/200G	F18	18	4113000-837-10	Lower Guard, Engine	38.99
XF150/200G	F18	20	GB/T5787-1986	Bolt M6 x 20	0.75
XF150/200G	F18	22	9111001-837-00	Bush	2.75
XF150/200G	F18	23	GB/T96-1985	Washer	0.40
XF150/200G	F18	24	GB/T 5787-1986	Bolt M8 x 35	0.89
XF150/200G	F18	25	4111010-738-00	Bushing A	0.89
XF150/200G	F18	26	4111011-738-00	Bushing B	4.60
XF150/200G	F19	9	3810000-738-00	Horn Assembly	8.95
XF150/200G	F20	1	6110000-837-30	Rear Fork Assembly	169.90
XF150/200G	F20	2	2970000-837-40	Chain	16.95
XF150/200G	F20	7	6141000-837-30	Chain Adjuster	8.94
XF150/200G	F20	8	6130000-837-10	Chain Guard (Case, Chain)	26.65
XF150/200G	F20	11	6232003-837-10	Cradle, Chain (Bottom Shock Link)	19.98
XF150/200G	F20	12	6232004-837-10	Cradle, Chain (Bottom Shock Link)	19.98

**PIONEER XF150GY and XF200GY PARTS PRICES**

<b>MODEL</b>	<b>FIG No.</b>	<b>REF No.</b>	<b>PART No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Retail Price (USD)</b>
XF150/200G	F21	1	6214000-837-10	Rear Shock Absorber	198.75
XF150/200G	F22	1	6351002-837-00	Rear Part, Rear Fender	22.85
XF150/200G	F22	2	6311001-837-00	Front Part, Rear Fender	22.50
XF150/200G	F22	11	3363001-837-00	Rear Turn Light, Right (Blinker)	18.98
XF150/200G	F22	12	3363005-837-00	Rear Turn Light, Left (Blinker)	18.98
XF150/200G	F23	1	3370000-837-00	Taillight Assembly	39.80
XF150/200G	F23		XF150/200GY-TLCV	Cover, Taillight	8.50
XF150/200GY	F24		6551006	Rear Brake Rod (Fig 24-7 OB) (not shown in catalog)	7.95
XF150/200GY	F24		6551003	Adjusting Nut (Fig 24-8 OB) (not shown in catalog)	0.75
XF150/200GY	F24		6551004	Position Pin (Fig 24-9 OB) (not shown in catalog)	2.60
XF150/200G	F24		6551001	Spring (Fig 24-10 OB) (not shown in catalog)	2.55
XF150/200GY	F24		6551002	Joint, Rear Brake Rod (Fig 24-25 OB) (not shown in catalog)	3.88
XF150/200G	F24	1	2890000-315D-30	Start Arm Component (Kick Start Arm)	35.75
XF150/200G	F24	4	2470000-315D-30	Gearshift Pedal	16.89
XF150/200G	F24	6	GB/T5783-1986	Bolt M6 x 20	0.38
XF150/200G	F24	7	6540000-837-00	Rear Brake Pedal	19.75
XF150/200G	F24	14	4230000-837-00	Side Stand (Prop Stand)	18.55
XF150/200G	F24	17	4231001-837-00	Spring, Side Stand (Prop Stand Spring)	2.60
XF150/200GY	F25	4	3450000-703-00	Ignition Coil (Igniter Unit) (includes cap, spark plug)	24.56
XF150/200G	F25	6	3460000-501-10	Switch Assembly, Starter Magnetic	25.00
XF150/200G	F25	1	3210000-837-00	Wiring Harness	49.99
XF150/200G	F25	8	3821000-501-10	Flash Relay (Flasher Assembly)	7.80
XF150/200G	F25	10	3440000-703-00	CDI Unit (Ignition Controller)	79.90
XF150/200GY	F25	12	3160000-501-10	Manostat Assembly (Voltage Regulator) (Rectifier)	89.98
XF150/200G	F26	4	3151000-837-00	Battery	45.00
XF150/200G	F27	3	GB/T5787-1986	Bolt M6 x 16	0.35
XF150/200G				Cable, Rotate Speed	14.50
XF150/200G				Cable, Starter	14.65
XF150/200G				Decorative Cover	13.60
XF150/200G				Fuel Tank Clock	22.50
XF150/200G				Lock Assembly (includes steering and fuel cap)	69.98
XF150/200G				Staff, Brake Perch	6.98
XF150/200G	5	3	5131002-OB	Collar	3.99
XF150/200G	7	13	GB5782-86-OB	Bolt M8 x 30	0.65
XF150/200G	11	14	2951002-OB	Screw	0.79
XF150/200G	11	15	GB9457-88-OB	Nut	0.65
XF150/200G	11	16	GB6177-86-OB	Nut	0.50
XF150/200G	12	12	6511006-OB	Stop Bolt	0.80
XF150/200G	16	21	GB818-85-OB	Screw M4 x 25	0.35
XF150/200G	16	22	GB818-85-OB	Screw M6 x 12	0.45
XF150/200G	18	18	GB5782-86-OB	Bolt M8 x 45	0.79
XF150/200G	19	12	GB5783-86-OB	Bolt M8 x 110	1.99
XF150/200G	19	13	GB5787-86-OB	Bolt M8 x 95	1.80
XF150/200G	19	14	GB5787-86-OB	Bolt M6 x 12	0.75
XF150/200G	19	25	GB5787-87-OB	Bolt M8 x 50	1.40
XF150/200G	19	26	GB5787-88-OB	Bolt M8 x 65	1.65

**TERMS OF USE:**

The online price lists are provided for reference only. Without prior permission from Pioneer Motors, LLC no part of this document may be reproduced, duplicated or quoted in any form at any time. The data, explanations, photographs, prices and/or specifications contained in this document depict current information at time of publication. Prices are subject to change at any time, for any reason, at the sole discretion of Pioneer Motors. Pioneer Motors is not responsible for any errors due to printing, grammar or terminology. Pioneer Motors will not honor any inaccurate orders based on incorrect pricing due to outdated price information, errors, or other instances. Pioneer Motors reserves the right to revise or modify the prices, parts information or any other information contained in this document at any time without prior notice.

**PIONEER PARTS DEPARTMENT & TECHNICAL SUPPORT**  
**Phone: 501-623-8489 Toll Free: 888-623-8489**  
**Email: [Parts@PioneerBikes.com](mailto:Parts@PioneerBikes.com)**

Pioneer Motors, L.L.C. ▪ 108 Waterview Drive ▪ Hot Springs, Arkansas 71913-2303  
Phone: 501-525-2999 ▪ Toll Free: 866-725-2999 ▪ Fax: 501-525-2910  
Email: [pioneer@pioneerbikes.com](mailto:pioneer@pioneerbikes.com) ▪ Website: [www.PioneerBikes.com](http://www.PioneerBikes.com)